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NOTJHCATION 

THE GAUHATl HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATl (THE HIGH COURT OF 
ASSAM : NAGALAND : MEGHALAYA : MANIPUR: LdPURA: 

lvHZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

• NO.HC-XI.02j95/1866/ RC. Dated Guwahati the 4th April, 1996. 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING TH, YE'l.R 1996 IN RESPECT OF 
AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL 

New Year's Day 1st January Monday I Day 
New Year's Festival 2nd January Tuesday 1 Day 
lVlbsionary Day 11th January Thursday I Day 
Repubhc Day 26th January Friday 1 Day 
State inau.DJY 20tn February Tuesday 1 Day 
Id-UI-Fltre 21st Fe Jruary Wednesday I Day 
Holi 5th March Teusday 1 Day 
Chapchar kut 8th March Friday I Day 
Ram Navami 28th March Thursday 1 Day 
jvlahavir Jayanti 1st April Monday I Day 
Good Friday 5th April Friday 1 Day 
Id-Uz-Zuha 29th April Monday 1 Day 
Buddha Purnima 3rd May Friday I Day 
Muharram 28th May Tuesday I Day 
Y.M.A. Day 15th June Saturday I Day 

• Remna Ni 30th June Sunday I Day 
Mllad-Un-Nabi or 
Id-E-Milad (Birth day 

Monday 1 Da: of Prophet Muhammad) 29th July 
Independence D. y 1 5th August Thursday I DJ.Y 
Janmastami 5th September Thursday I Day 
Mahatma Gandhi's 2nd October Wednesday I Day 
Birth Day 
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LONG VACATION 

Including Mahalaya (12th 12th October 
October)Durga Puja (19th to 
20th & 21st Oct.) Laxmi 11th November 
Puja (26th Oct) & Diwali 
(lOth Nov) 
Guru Nanak's Birth Day 25th 
CHRISTMAS HOLlDA YS 

November 

( including Christmas 15th December 
Eve, Day & Festival to 
24th to 26th Dec). 31st December 

Saturday 
to 

Monday 

Mond:::) 

Sunday 
to 

Tuesda::, 

31 Days 

I Day 

17 Days 

N.B.( I)  Each employee is permitted to avail "im,dfjhersel, oi "oy two days du­
ring the year to be chosen by him/her out of the �·;"estljcted Holidays 

as follows :-

1 .  i\'iizoram Upa Pawl Raising Day 
2. MakarsankrantijPongal 
3. Basant PanchamifSri Panchami 
4. Jimat VI-Vida 
5. Mahashivaratri 
6. Holi (holikadahana) 
7. Easter Monday 
8. VaisakhijMesadi 
9. VishjVaisakhadijBahu Bihi 

10. MHIP Day 
11. Rath Yatra 
12. Parsi New Year 
13. Ona111 
14. Raksha Bandhan 
15. Ganesh ChaturthijVinayaka 
16. Govardhan Puja 
17. Bhai Duj 
18. Hazrat Ali's Birth Day 
19. Guru Teg Bahadur 

Martyrdom Day 

(2) Restricted Holiday can be availed only 
Registrar. 

2� 1,9'0 
16-2-'>6 
17�2--96 

8-4�96 
13-4�9G 
14-4"96 

6-7"96 
17-7-.1)0 
22-8�9() 
27",-96 

28-8--96 
16"996 

11--11 �96 
12-11-96 
25-11-% 
15-12-96 

witb punr 

Thursday 
''/fond_"!)' 
Wednesday 
Friday 
Saturday 
l',londay 
Monday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Saturday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Tuesd<1Y 

Wednesday 
Monday 
I\londay 
Tuesday 
tv:onday 
Sunday 

sJn;::tion of Deputy 

(3) If any of the holidays Of restricted holidays for festivai'; n�)tiflcd above does 
not fall on the day notified necessary modification cJJanf,;ng the date will be 
issued in due course. 

• 

(4) This is in supersession to the earlier notification issued vide No.HC.XI�02/95 • 
j6868jRC. <It 14-12 95. 

By order etc. 

__ 
"_
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